

Contestant Application (2023 Official Entry Form)

Name				
Date of Birth	Age (as of January 1 of the	Age (as of January 1 of this year)		
Address				
Primary Phone #	Accept Text?	□ YES	□ NO	
Secondary Phone #	Accept Text?	□ YES	□ NO	
e-mail				
Parents/Guardians				
High School		3		
College/Votech				
Awards/Honors you have received				
Hobbies				
Why would you like to be Fair Queen?				
Contestant's Signature		Date		

By signing above, I agree to release the information for public knowledge (with the exception of specific addresses and contact numbers). I agree to participate in all functions and if chosen as Fair Queen, I will fulfill the duties as stated in the Expectations. Also, by signing above, I verify that I am and will be willing to follow all Rules and Regulations of this pageant.



Contest Rules and Regulations

The winner is expected to represent St. Francois County at St. Francois County Fair Events and make at least 3 public appearances throughout the year.

Contestants must be citizens of the United States and St. François County, belong to a Farmington FFA/St. François County 4-H club and be in good standing, or attend a school in St. François County.

Contestants must be single, not married, and not residing with a male. The Queen will automatically relinquish her title if she enters into a marriage contract or if she chooses to cohabitate with a male.

Contestants must be no less than 16 years of age or older than 21 years of age as of July 1 of the year she participates.

Contestants will be judged on Personal Interviews (30%), Public Speaking or Talent (40%), Evening Gown (15%), and Stage Interview (15%). The judge's decision will be final. If for any reason the winner is disqualified, the First Runner Up will be declared the winner. If there is a tie, the Interview Scores (combined) will be the tie breaker.

Complete entry will include: Completed Official Entry Form, (Head & Shoulders) Photograph (e-mailed or mailed), & \$25.00 Entry Fee cash or check made payable to Natalie Long:

Contestants must agree to participate in all St. Francois County Fair Queen Pageant Functions.

Applications must be submitted by June 1st, 2023. Mail applications to SFC Fair Queen, 12003 State Highway O, Mineral Point, MO 63660 or E-mail (st.francoiscountyfairqueen@gmail.com).

For further questions, please contact: <u>st.francoiscountyfairqueen@gmail.com</u> or message us on facebook

St. François County Fair Queen Functions (Mandatory): (Pageant will take place in Exhibit Hall)

* Meeting for contestants & chaperone Monday, June 12th, 6:00 PM

* Personal Interviews (not open to the public) Monday, June 19th, 4:00 PM

* St. Francois County Fair Queen Pageant Monday, June 19th, 6:00 PM

(Public Speaking/Talent, Evening Gown) In the 4-H Exhibit Bldg at the SFC Fairgrounds

* Coronation will immediately follow the Pageant Competition

DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE